AN ORDINANCE OF ADOPTION OF THE AMENDED NATIONAL BUILDING CODE, FOR CONTINUED USE BY THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

6768-5

There is hereby adopted by reference the following provisions of the technical code, the amended National Building Code for use by the City of Urbana, Illinois, a municipal corporation:

SECTION 1. The National Building Code, 1967 Edition, with the approved amendments thereto to this date as recommended by the American Insurance Association, 120 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois, and including also the amendments passed by the City Council to the 1955 Edition.

SECTION 2. Three copies of each of said code having for more than the past fifteen days been, now are, and hereafter shall be kept on file in the office of the City Clerk and the Building Official of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

SECTION 3. Any provisions of said technical code which are in conflict with the State Laws of the State of Illinois or the provisions of any other ordinances of this City shall not repeal or supersede such ordinance.

SECTION 4. Any violation of any provision of such technical code shall be punished by a fine not exceeding Two Hundred (\$200.00) Dollars and each day any violation of any such code shall continue, shall be deemed a separate offense.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 5th day of fung, 1967.

City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this <u>5th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1967.

Mayor Steaver